speaking up defending myself against his false accusations soon after he was 

appointed to represent the Trustee in Chapter 7 in the fall of 2008. Both the 

Trustee and his attorney are Chapter 7 trustee and Chapter 7 attorney who deal 
with non-asset cases. My case was a solvent case with an approximate Eighteen 

million ($18,000,000) in assets not including the 5% of the entertainment 
interests created during the Melcher marriage due to me from the Monterey 

Superior California Court.

I was a wife and mother and homemaker who participated in helping at my son's 

school, going to little league, boy scouts and church every Sunday.

[...]

of the United States and not allow a US Federal Trustee to unilaterally change 

previous Bankruptcy Court Orders long after they were issued to avoid being 

held accountable for his wrongdoing.

To hold people with money and power accountable, including a billionaire 

family who coveted my Ocean front property; who offered Twelve Million 

dollars ($12,000,000) for the property. I turned the offer down because the 

property was bought by me with the help of my parents in 1979 and it was to 

remain in the family for my son Ryan Melcher. (see 1989 Trust Agreement). I 
tried and my son tried to protect my son's rights to the property for years but